After Recording, Return To:

Nevada Gold Mines LLC. 310 South Main Street Suite 1150 Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 Attention: Robert L. Brock

APN: 005-490-30

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$310.05 Rec:\$35.00
Total:\$345.05

NEVADA GOLD MINES LLC

Pgs=3



LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

Affirmation Statement: The undersigned affirms that this document does not contain any social security numbers or other personal information of any person (Per NRS 239B.030).

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

Toni Steve, a married woman, dealing as and in her sole and separate property, whose address is 647 Holiday Drive Spring Creek, Nevada 89815 (the "GRANTOR"), does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to Nevada Gold Mines LLC., a Delaware limited liability corporation, whose address is 310 South Main Street, Suite 1150, Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 ("GRANTEE"), its successors and assigns, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, all of Seller's rights, title and interest in and to the real property situated in Eureka County, State of Nevada ("Property") more particularly described as follows:

Parcel No. 005-490-30 All of Section 33, Township 29 north, Range 49 East, M.D.B.&M.

Township 29 North, Range 49 East, M.D.B.&M. Section 34: N1/2S1/2

TOGETHER WITH (i) all water, water rights and water stock, if any, which relate, belong or appertain to the Property, including, without limitation, all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the water rights covered by Permit Nos. 31855, 18998, 6800 and 7095; (ii) all rights, privileges, easements, rights-of-way, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances relating, belonging, or in anywise appertaining, to the Property; and (iii) the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits of the Property.

RESERVING specifically unto Grantor (which rights are not transferred to Grantee) a 2.5% gross override on all minerals, including metalliferous minerals, oil, gas, coal, and other hydrocarbons on, in or under the Property; provided, however, in all events Grantor does not reserve the right to use the Property or extract minerals or other substances from the Property above a depth of 500 feet, nor does Grantor reserve the right to use the surface of the Property in connection with the rights reserved herein.

GRANTOR hereby represents, warrants and covenants to Grantee that (i) Grantor lawfully owns fee simple title to and has the right to immediate possession of the Property; (ii) Grantor has good right to convey the Property; (iii) Grantor guarantees that Grantee and Grantee's successors and assigns will have quiet possession of the Property; (iv) subject to

easements, restrictions, rights-of-way and other matters of record, and taxes and assessments for the year 2019 and thereafter, the Property is free from all encumbrances; and (v) Grantor and its heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns, as applicable, will forever warrant and defend the title of the Property in Grantee and Grantee's successors and assigns against all lawful claims whatsoever.

GRANTOR has executed this Gr	ant, Bargain and Sale Deed as of Algust 15, 2019.
	GRANTOR:
	Toni Stere
	Toni Steve
STATE OF <u>Nevader</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Elko</u>)	
COUNTY OF ELOO	
The foregoing instrument was , 2019 by Toni Steve.	s acknowledged before me on this 15° day of
	take (aple
TASHA CAPLE NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public
STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 2-25-21 Certificate No: 05-94802-6	
))
	4
4848-1847-3019 v1	4

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Asse	esso	or Parcel Number (s	;)					AD DECORDED	ODTIONAL	LIOE ONLY	
	a)	_	005-490-30						R RECORDERS		USE ONLY	
	b)	_							ent/Instruments #			
	c)	_			_		İ	Book:		Page:		
	d)								Recording:			
	e) f)	_						Notes:				
	g)	_					ļ					
							<u>L</u>				^	
2.	The state of the s								1			
	a)	∇ ∇	Vacant Land	b)	∇	Single Fam F	les.			(\	
	c) e)		Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg.	d)	∇	2-4 Plex				\	\	
	g)	X		f) h)	abla	Comm'l/Ind'l				\	\	
	i)	^	Other	n)	V	Mobile Home				\	\	
_								_	202	1	\	
3.	lotal	Val	ue/Sales Price of N	on-Exempt	Pro	perty:	_ \$		17,263	∞	\\	
	prop	erty	Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (value	ot no	n-exempt	\$		10		/ /	
	Trans	sfer	Tax Value (Non-Exe	mpt Propert	y):				79 703	(12)	+ +	
	Real	Pro	perty Transfer Tax [Due (Non-Ex	emp	t Property):	\$		7, 000	0.05		
4.	If Exe	emp	tion Claimed:								1	
	a.	Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:										
	b.	Exp	lain Reason for Exe	mption:								
		-						_				
5.	Partia	al In	terest: Percentage	being trans	ferre	d: / <u>(</u>)	O %		1			
	suppo disallo	rted wan	signed declares and hat the information p by documentation if ace of any claimed e atax due plus interes	provided is concentrated upon called upon xemption, or	orrec to si othe	t to the best of t ubstantiate the i c determination	their inform	nation an	d belief, and can	be		
Pui	suant	to I	NRS 375.030, the B	uyer and Se	eller	shall be jointly	and seve	rally liab	le for any additi	onal amoun	t	
OW:	ed.		1	-	/) -	1	7%				•	
Sig	nature)	Jour	,	\mathcal{M}	ne	Capa	city	Grantor			
Sig	nature	•	/	_		-	Ca	apacity	Grantee			
051						The state of the s	- N		/ /			
SEI	LEH (GHA	ANTOR) INFORMAT (REQUIRED)	ION			BUYER	R (GRAN	TEE) INFORMA			
Prin	nt Nam	ıe.	Toni Steve			,	\ m	N	(REQUIR			
	ress:	ю.	647 Holiday Drive				Print N	- N	Nevada Gold M			
City			Spring Creek	<u> </u>			Addres	ss: _	310 S Main St S Salt Lake City	uite 1150		
Sta	te:		NV Zip	: 89815			State:	\ -		in: 9/101		
		٠.,		\			Olaic.	-		ip: <u>84101</u>		
CO	MPAN'	Y/PE	RSON REQUESTIN	NG RECORI	DING	<u>i </u>						
e e			RED IF NOT THE SE	LLER OR B	UYE	R)	_ /	- /				
	it Nam	e:				Esci	row#	_/_				
Adc	ress:				No.			/			-	
City	:			1	_	State	e: /		Zip:			
				The same of								
			(AS	A PUBLIC F	REC	ORD THIS FOR	M MAY BI	E RECO	RDED)			
									•			

2